IECHO

PARTS CATALOG

CHT-58V
58 VOLT HEDGE TRIMMER

MANUFACTURING NUMBER
107945001

ECHO, INCORPORATED
400 Oakwood Road, Lake Zurich, lllinois 60047
WWW.ECHO-USA.COM 99922205184 (TTI#991000275R)

©2019 ECHO, Incorporated. All Rights Reserved 9-9-19 (Rev:06)




ECHO 58 VOLT HEDGE TRIMMER - ITEM NUMBER CHT-58V




ECHO 58 VOLT HEDGE TRIMMER - ITEM NUMBER CHT-58V

-
[ The model number will be found on a label attached to the motor housing. Always mention the model number and manufacturing number in all ]
correspondence regarding your HEDGE TRIMMER or when ordering repair parts.
PARTS LIST
KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 679055009 Handle Cover SPring .....ccceeeeeeeeeccccceeieeeeeeeeeeee e 1 20 563588001 GaSKET .. 1
203466001 Housing Assembly (Inc. Key NO. 8) .....ccevveeeeeennne. 1 21 662177001 Screw (M4 x 6 mm, Flat Hd.) ...covvveereiiiiieee, 1
3 679055010 Lock-out Button Spring.......cccceeceeeeviiniiieen i, 1 22 661861004 Screw (M4 X 9.5 MM)...coviiiiiiiiiiieee e 4
4 203469001 Wire Cover ASSEMDIY .....ccooviieiiiiiiiiiiee e 1 23 662176002 Screw w/Washer
5 528357001 Front Handle THQQEr ......c.veeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeenae 1 (M5 x 27 mm, T25 Torx Round Hd.) ...cocvvvvnvnn. 2
6 662175003 Screw (M4 x 15 mm, T25 Torx Round Hd.) .......... 8 24 528398001 Wir€ COVEN ....eeiiiiiiieee ettt 1
7 203468001 Front Handle Cover ASSembIY............ooceeeeveuneenee. 1 25 291372001 Front Handle Wire Assembly ........ccccccviiveiiinneenn. 1
8 941588076 Data Label .....cveeeeeeceeeceeeseeeeeeeeee e 1 26 291541001 Rear Handle Wire Assembly ... 1
9 528353001 Front Handle SUPPOt ........c.veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeae 1 27 203465001 Blade and Gear ASSEMBIY ..........cvviiriniieiiinnn, 1
10 660203073 Screw (M3 X 6 MM, Pan HA.)....ooevveeeeereeeeeenenn. 2 28 203475001 Circuit Board and Battery Carriage Assembly ..... 1
11 760689007 1o 1101270 11 N 3 29 203476001 Gear Box Cover ASSEmMDIY ..o 1
12 690969001 Washer (4.2ID X 100D X 11) oveveeviereerreeeeeeeeereeneen. ) 30 230568001 Motor and Pinion Assembly ..........ccceeeevvveeeeiennnns 1
13 639109001 SWItCh BOAIT ..o 2 31 203477001 Gear Box Case ASSemDIY ... 1
14 662175002 Screw (M4 x 18 mm, T25 Torx Hd.) ....c.vvvveneen... 15 32 662178001 Screw (M5 x 20 mm, T20 Torx Hd.).....cccveeeernnen. 1
15 203470001 Guard (Inc. Key NO. 18) ...evviieeiiieieiiiieeieeeeeeeenn 1 Not Shown:
16 203467001 Trigger ASSEMDIY ....covviiiiiiiiieeee e 1 000998945DG9 58V Battery Pack (CBP-58V20, Not Included)
17 901665001 Sl it 2 000998946DG9 58V Battery Pack (CBP-58V40, Not Included)
18 940657146 Warning lcon Label.........cccooooiiiiiiieee 1 140330001 58V Charger (CBC-58V, Not Included)
19 528341001 Scabbard.......ccceiiii 1 991000275 Operator’s Manual (ECHO #99922205191)
.




ECHO 58 VOLT HEDGE TRIMMER - ITEM NUMBER CHT-58V

SWITCH

CIRCUIT BOARD AND BATTERY
CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

-
o
=
=
7]

MOTOR

WIRING DIAGRAM




